FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C. 20549
-------------	------------

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Saslaw-Simkoff Revocable Trust

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person* Simkoff Maxwell					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Doma Holdings, Inc. [DOMA]									(Che	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner						
(Last) (First) (Middle) 101 MISSION ST.					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/06/2024										X Officer (give title Other (specify below) Chief Executive Officer						
SUITE 1050(Street)			_ 4.	If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) C. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Application) Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person											erson						
SAN FRANC	ISCO C.	A 9	4105	R	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication										X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City)	(S	tate) (2	Zip)		Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.												ntended to				
		Table	I - Non-Deri	vative	e Se	curit	ies A	١cq	uirec	l, Dis	sposed of	, or E	Bene	eficial	ly Own	ed					
D		Date	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)			3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) of Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 5)					6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)					
									Code	v	Amount	(A) o (D)	P P	rice	Transac (Instr. 3	tion(s)			(
Common	stock		05/06	/2024					F		5,808(1)	D	!	\$6.05	298	,408	108 D				
Common	Common stock 05/07/		//2024)24				G		28,235(2)	D		\$0	0(3)		I S		Maxwell Simkoff 2023 GRAT			
Common stock		05/07	//2024)24			G		28,235(2)	D		\$0	0	y (4)	I		Jennifer Saslaw 2023 GRAT				
Common stock 05/			05/07	//2024)24			G		56,470 ⁽²⁾	A		\$0	1,857,820 ⁽⁵⁾		I		The Saslaw- Simkoff Revocable Trust			
		Tal	ole II - Deriv								osed of, convertib				Owne	d					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversior or Exercise Price of Derivative Security			3A. Deemed Execution Date if any (Month/Day/Yea	4. Trai	ransaction ode (Instr.		5. Number n of		6. Date Exer Expiration I (Month/Day		cisable and ate	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8 D S	3. Price of Derivative Security Instr. 5) Benefic Owned Followi Report Transac (Instr. 4		ve les Form: Direct (lor Indirect) or Indirect (l) (Instrict)		Beneficial Ownership ct (Instr. 4)		
				Cod	de V	, (A) (I	D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expiration Date	Title	or	ount nber res							
	nd Address o	f Reporting Person*																			
(Last) 101 MIS SUITE 1	SSION ST.	(First)	(Middle)																		
(Street) SAN FRANC	ISCO	CA	94105																		
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																		

(Last) 101 MISSION ST SUITE 1050	(First)	(Middle)
(Street) SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94105
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. As previously reported, the reporting person was granted restricted stock units ("RSUs") under the Doma Holdings, Inc.'s (the "Company") Omnibus Incentive Plan (the "Plan"), representing the right to receive shares of Company common stock in the future. The "Vesting Commencement Date" of the grant was August 3, 2023, and the grant vests as follows: 50% of the RSUs vest on the six-month anniversary of the Vesting Commencement Date and the remainder vest in 4 consecutive, equal, quarterly installments such that the award is fully vested on the 18-month anniversary of the Vesting Commencement Date; provided the reporting person is continuously employed through such date as applicable. On May 3, 2024, 16,875 shares of such RSUs vested. In connection with this vesting, 5,808 shares were withheld on May 6, 2024 to satisfy the reporting person's tax withholding obligations.
- 2. 28,235 shares of Company common stock were previously owned by each of the Jennifer Saslaw 2023 GRAT and the Max Simkoff 2023 GRAT. These shares were distributed in the form of an annuity payment pursuant to the terms of the GRATS and subsequently transferred to The Saslaw-Simkoff Revocable Trust for no consideration.
- 3. These shares are owned directly by the Maxwell Simkoff 2023 GRAT. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 4. These shares are held for the benefit of the reporting person's wife. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 5. These shares are owned directly by The Saslaw-Simkoff Revocable Trust and indirectly by Maxwell Simkoff as trustee of the trust. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

/s/ Christian Ameri, as
Attorney-in-Fact for Maxwell 05/08/2024
Simkoff
/s/ Christian Ameri, as

<u>Attorney-in-Fact for Maxwell</u> <u>05/08/2024</u> <u>Simkoff, Trustee</u>

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.